

1407 W. North Temple, Suite 320 Salt Lake City, UT 84116

June 30, 2017

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING AND OVERNIGHT DELIVERY

Utah Public Service Commission Heber M. Wells Building, 4th Floor 160 East 300 South Salt Lake City, UT 84114

Attention: Gary Widerburg Commission Secretary

RE: Docket No. 17-035-40 Application for Approval of a Significant Energy Resource Decision and Voluntary Request for Approval of Resource Decision

In accordance with Utah Public Service Commission Rule 746-1-203, Rocky Mountain Power hereby submits for electronic filing its request, in accordance with Utah Code Ann. § 54-17-302, that the Commission issue an order approving the a "significant energy resource decision" to construct or procure four new Wyoming wind resources with a total capacity of 860 megawatts.

Also, in accordance with Utah Code Ann. § 54-17-402, the Company requests that the Commission issue an order approving its "resource decision" for facilities associated with the Company's Energy Gateway West transmission project.

Additionally, pursuant to Utah Code Ann. § § 54-4-23 and 54-17-403 the Company seeks approval of its proposed accounting treatment with the net deferral of costs and benefits associated with the projects to be passed through the proposed Resource Tracking Mechanism ("RTM").

As requested by the Commission, Rocky Mountain Power is also providing seven (7) printed copies of the filing via overnight delivery. Workpapers supporting this application will also be provided electronically.

Rocky Mountain Power is currently preparing pro hac vice motions on behalf of its counsel at McDowell Rackner Gibson PC.

Rocky Mountain Power respectfully requests that all formal correspondence and requests for additional information regarding this filing be addressed to the following:

By E-mail (preferred):	datarequest@pacificorp.com
	Bob.lively@pacificorp.com

By regular mail:

Data Request Response Center PacifiCorp 825 NE Multnomah, Suite 2000 Portland, OR 97232

Informal inquiries may be directed to Bob Lively at (801) 220-4052.

Sincerely,

Jeffrey K. Larsen Vice President, Regulation